FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 20

Number

6378
6379

6380
6381

6382
6383

6384

6385

6386
6387

6388
6389

6390
6391

6392

Data Requested
Council Kennels
Telecare Programme

Housing benefit to the landlord
Zoo Inspection Reports and Stock Lists 14-

Libraries

Waste Enforcement Stats
Disabled Facilities Grants

Social Housing

Litter and Dog Fouling 2019

Accessible information - visual impairments

budget sports and leisure 2012 + 2020

Household Relocation

Political Parties
Social Care Leavers

Temporary Homes Shipping Containers

Reason Denied

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

s12 cost of compliance

exceeds the
appropriate limit

information not held

s21 Information

reasonably accessible
to the applicant by

other means

information not held

Working Days to
Complete

10

124

15

18

Notes

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for libraries

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care



6393

6394

6395
6396

6397

6398

6399

6400
6401
6402

6403
6404
6405

6406

6407

Business rates s21 Information

reasonably accessible

to the applicant by
other means

Bus Lane Enforcement information not held

Social Care Leavers

Under 18s semi independent living information not held

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
List of Care Homes s117 Mental Health Act

Arrangements for Independent Advocacy

Complaints regarding high hedges trees and
plants

Applications for ANPR Cameras
Animal Welfare Officers
Work with Children and Vulnerable People

Net Zero Carbon
PSPOs and FPN
Safeguarding Referrals

Public Meetings/Consultations

121
11

w N

25

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who commission
support and supported housing

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for health and social care

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



6408

6409

6410

6411

6412

6413

6414
6415

6416

6418

6419
6420

6421

6422

Zoo Licensing 13-18

Council Tenants in arrears

Managed Print Services

Pot Holes

Public Screenings of Euro 2020

Council Vehicle Fleet
Community Asset Transfer 25 years

Electric Charge Points
Meals on Wheels

Safeguarding Referrals

Business rates

Schools and Boundaries

Pension Scheme Investments

Web Filtering Solution

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

119

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
redeployed or working from home
covid

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for education

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for pension scheme

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



6423
6424
6425

6426
6427

6428

6429

6430

6431
6432

6433

6434

6435

6436

Upkeep and Maintenance of Green Spaces s21 Information

Electric Charge Points
Frequency of green spaces maintenance
Customer Account facilities

Community Led Housing
Children in Care - Trafficked and Modern
Slavery

5G Smart Roads LED Street Lighting and
Public Liability

Property Tenancies

Vulnerable adults with care and support
needs

Glyphosate Usage 2015-19

Temporary Traffic Managements

Blue Badge Scheme

Households s195 Prevention duty

Telephony System

reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

information not held

information not held
information not held

20

A a

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

Applicant referred to Onward
Homes who who are responsible for
social housing

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for blue badges

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information



6437
6438
6439

6440

6441

6442

6443

6444

6445
6446

6447
6448
6449

6450

ASB

Post Room

Council Tax Payments

Current and Historical Registers of Interest s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit

Job Roles Titles and Salary

Scrap Metal Dealers

Missed Bins 2014-2018
Contract Register

Road Maintenance information not held

Domestic Abuse Funding

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Dog Waste Bins

Animal boarding

Business rates s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

17
20
19

84

140

13
20
13

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for highways

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council. All refuge
accommodation is commissioned
by Lancashire County Council.



6463

Register of Caravan Parks

141

REASON FOR DELAY: The current
covid pandemic has resulted in staff
being temporarily redeployed or
working from home without access
to physical papers.


















