FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 20

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6378	Council Kennels		10	
6379	Telecare Programme	s14 vexatious or repeated request		
6380 6381	Housing benefit to the landlord Zoo Inspection Reports and Stock Lists 14-		0	
0301	200 Inspection Reports and Stock Lists 14-		0	
	Libraries			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6382			1	for libraries
6383	Waste Enforcement Stats Disabled Facilities Grants	s12 cost of compliance	17	
6384	Disabled Facilities Oranis	exceeds the appropriate limit		
6385	Social Housing			Applicant referred to Onward
	Litter and Dog Fouling 2019	information not held	0	Homes who who are responsible for social housing REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
6386			124	redeployed or working from home covid
6387	Accessible information - visual impairments			
	budget sports and leisure 2012 + 2020	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	15	
6388				
6389	Household Relocation			REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
6390	Political Parties		18	
6391	Social Care Leavers	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6392	Temporary Homes Shipping Containers		0 13	for social care

	Business rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6393	Bus Lane Enforcement	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6394	Social Care Leavers		0	for highways REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6395 6396	Under 18s semi independent living	information not held		timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who commission
6207			0	support and supported housing
6397	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals List of Care Homes s117 Mental Health Act		1	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6398			2	for social care
	Arrangements for Independent Advocacy			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6399	Complaints regarding high hedges trees and	I	2	for health and social care REASON FOR DELAY: staff being
6400	plants		121	redeployed or working from home covid
6401	Applications for ANPR Cameras		11	
6402	Animal Welfare Officers Work with Children and Vulnerable People		3	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			_	County Council who are responsible
6403 6404	Net Zero Carbon		2	for social care
6404 6405	PSPOs and FPN		3 10	
0400	Safeguarding Referrals		10	Applicant referred to Lancashire
6406	Public Meetings/Consultations		3	County Council REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
6407			25	timescales

Zoo Licensing 13-18

6408	Council Tenants in arrears	information not held	119
6409	Managed Print Services		1
6410 6411	Pot Holes	information not held	
	Public Screenings of Euro 2020		0
6412 6413	Council Vehicle Fleet Community Asset Transfer 25 years		23 0
6414 6415	Electric Charge Points Meals on Wheels		8
6416	Safeguarding Referrals		0
6418	Business rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by	3
6419 6420	Schools and Boundaries	other means information not held	
6421	Pension Scheme Investments	information not held	2
	Web Filtering Solution		2
6422			

REASON FOR DELAY: staff being redeployed or working from home covid Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for social housing REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales	
REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales	
Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council	
Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for education Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for pension scheme REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information	

6422

6400	Upkeep and Maintenance of Green Spaces	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6423 6424 6425	Electric Charge Points Frequency of green spaces maintenance Customer Account facilities		5 4
6426 6427	Community Led Housing Children in Care - Trafficked and Modern Slavery		20
6428	5G Smart Roads LED Street Lighting and Public Liability	information not held	1
6429	Property Tenancies		
6430	Vulnerable adults with care and support	information not held	0
6431 6432	needs Glyphosate Usage 2015-19 Temporary Traffic Managements	information not held	1 4
6433	Blue Badge Scheme	information not held information not held	0
6434	Households s195 Prevention duty		0
6435	Telephony System		

6436

for Further Information Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care **REASON FOR DELAY: Information** not available within statutory timescales Applicant referred to Onward Homes who who are responsible for social housing Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for highways Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for blue badges **REASON FOR DELAY: The current** covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers. **REASON FOR DELAY: Not** received response to our Request for Further Information

REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request

6437 6438 6439	ASB Post Room Council Tax Payments		17 20 19	
6440	Current and Historical Registers of Interest	s12 cost of compliance exceeds the appropriate limit		
	Job Roles Titles and Salary			REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access
6441	Scrap Metal Dealers		84	to physical papers. REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
6442				for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request
6443	Missed Bins 2014-2018 Contract Register			for Further Information REASON FOR DELAY: The current
				covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or
6444			140	working from home without access to physical papers.
	Road Maintenance	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6445			0	for highways
6446	Domestic Abuse Funding			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council. All refuge
				accommodation is commissioned
0447			0	by Lancashire County Council.
6447 6448	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Dog Waste Bins		13 20	
6449	Animal boarding		13	
0449	Business rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	13	
6450				

Register of Caravan Parks

6463

141

REASON FOR DELAY: The current covid pandemic has resulted in staff being temporarily redeployed or working from home without access to physical papers.